STROKE CENTERS
ACUTE STROKE READY HOSITALS

Expiration Accreditation
Hospital City State Effective Date Date Agency
Angel Medical Center Inc Franklin NC 12/10/2024 12/2026 Joint Commission
Annie Penn Hospital Reidsville NC 11/22/2024 11/2026 Joint Commission
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital Spruce Pine NC 6/26/2024 06/2026  Joint Commission
Caldwell Memorial | Hospital Lenoir NC 4/30/2024 04/2026 Joint Commission
Columbus Regional Healthcare System Whiteville NC 1/7/2025 01/2027 DNV-GL
FirstHealth Montgomery Memorial Hospital Troy NC 1/27/2025 01/2028 DNV-GL
FirstHealth Moore Regional Hospital - Hoke Raeford NC 11/7/2024 11/2027 DNV-GL
FirstHealth Moore Regional Hospital - Richmond Rockingham NC 11/6/2024 11/2027 DNV-GL
Harris Regional Hospital Sylva NC 7/24/2024 07/2026 Joint Commission
Highlands-Cashiers Hospital Highlands NC 11/21/2023 11/2025 Joint Commission
Hoke Healthcare DBA: Cape Fear Valley Hoke Hospital Raeford NC 4/12/2025 04/2027 Joint Commission
Maria Parham Health Franklin Louisburg NC 6/1/2024 06/2026 Joint Commission
Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital Operating Corp. Greensboro NC 11/22/2024 11/2026 Joint Commission
Novant Health Brunswick Medical Center Bolivia NC 12/4/2024 12/2026 Joint Commission
Novant Health Forsyth Medical Center Winston Salem NC 5/9/2023 05/2025 Joint Commission
Novant Health Mint Hill Medical Center Charlotte NC 1/30/2024 01/2026 Joint Commission
MH Mission Hospital McDowell Marion NC 6/17/2023 06/2025 Joint Commission
Outer Banks Heallth Hospital Nags Head NC 3/15/2024 03/2026 Joint Commission
UNC Health Blue Ridge Morganton NC 5/9/2023 05/2025 Joint Commission
ECU Health Bertie Hospital Windsor NC 8/14/2024 08/2026 Joint Commission
ECU Health Chowan Hospital Edenton NC 8/27/2024 08/2026 Joint Commission
COMPREHENSIVE STROKE CENTER
Expiration Accreditation
Hospital City State Effective Date Date Agency
Carolinas Medical Center Charlotte NC 7/18/2024 07/2026 Joint Commission
Duke University Hospital Durham NC 7/18/2024 07/2026 Joint Commission
Mission Hospital, Inc. Asheville NC 8/7/2024 08/2026 Joint Commission
Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital Greensboro NC 11/21/2024 11/2026 Joint Commission
Novant Health Forsyth Med Center Winston Salem NC 10/12/2023 10/2025 Joint Commission
Novant Health New Hanover Regional Medical Center Wilmington NC 6/2/2023 06/2026 DNV-GL
Novant Health Presby Medical Center Charlotte NC 2/29/2024 02/2026 Joint Commission
ECU Health Medical Center Greenville NC 8/7/2024 08/2026 Joint Commission
UNC Rex Health Raleigh NC 3/3/2023 03/2026 DNV-GL
University of North Carolina Hospitals Chapel Hill NC 7/13/2023 07/2025  Joint Commission
Wake Forest Baptist Medical Center Winston Salem NC 4/10/2024 04/2026 Joint Commission
PRIMARY STROKE CENTER
Expiration Accreditation
Hospital City State Effective Date Date Agency
Alamance RegionalMedical Center, Inc. Burlington NC 8/22/2023 08/2025 Joint Commission
Atrium Health Cleveland Shelby NC 9/17/2024 09/2026 Joint Commission
Atrium Health Lincoln Lincolnton NC 5/23/2023 05/2025 Joint Commission
Atrium Heath Pineville Charlotte NC 7/18/2024 07/2026 Joint Commission
Atrium Health Stanly Albemarle NC 2/22/2025 02/2027 Joint Commission
Atrium Health Union Monroe NC 12/21/2024 12/2026 Joint Commission
Atrium Health University City Charlotte NC 7/3/2024 07/2026 Joint Commission
Atrium Wake Forest Baptist Wilkes Medical Center Wilkesboro NC 5/14/2025 05/2027 Joint Commission
Cape Fear Valley Health System Fayetteville NC 9/24/2024 09/2026  Joint Commission
CaroMont Regional Medical Center Gastonia NC 11/5/2024 11/2026 Joint Commission
Carteret County Gneral Hospital Morehead City NC 10/10/2023 10/2025 Joint Commission
Catawba Valley Medical Center Hickory NC 6/17/2023 06/2025 Joint Commission
Central Carolina Hospittal Sanford NC 2/17/2024 02/2026 Joint Commission
FirstHealth Moore Regional Hospital Pinehurst NC 11/29/2024 11/2027 DNV-GL
Frye Regional Medical Center, LLC Hickory NC 9/20/2024 09/2026 Joint Commission
Duke Regional Hospital Durham NC 7/18/2024 07/2026 Joint Commission
Duke Raleigh Hospital Raleigh NC 12/7/2024 12/2026 Joint Commission
ECU Health Duplin Hospital Kenansville NC 9/28/2024 09/2026 Joint Commission

ECU Health Edgecombe Hospital Tarboro NC 8/21/2024 08/2026 Joint Commission



ECU Health Beaufort Medical Center
High Point Medical Centeer

Hugh Chatham Health

Iredell Memorial Hospital

Lake Norman Regional Medical Center
UNC Health Lenoir

Lexington Medical Center

Maria Parham Health Henderson
Nash UNC Health

Northern Regional Hospital

Novant Health Huntersville Med Center
Novant Health Matthews Med Center
Novant Health Rowan Med Center
Novant Health Thomasville Medical Center
Onslow Memorial Hospital

Sentara Albemarle Medical Center
UNC Johnston Health

WakeMed Cary Hospital

Watauga Medical Center

UNC Health Wayne

Wilson Medical Center, LLC

Hospital
Atrium Health Cabarrus
WakeMed Raleigh

STROKE CENTERS

Washington
High Point
Elkin
Statesville
Mooresville
Kinston
Lexington
Henderson
Rocky Mount
Mount Airy
Huntersville
Matthews
Salisbury
Thomasville
Jacksonville
Elizabeth City
Smithfield
Cary

Boone
Goldsboro
Wilson

City
Concord
Raleigh

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

THROMBECTOMY CAPABLE STROKE CENTER

State
NC
NC

8/7/2024
6/21/2024
10/13/2023
1/21/2025
12/19/2023
8/17/2023
6/6/2024
8/19/2024
8/20/2024
2/22/2024
9/18/2024
1/30/2025
1/13/2024
1/27/2024
4/8/2025
9/4/2024
7/15/2023
3/12/2025
8/9/2023
7/14/2023
4/12/2025

Effective Date
5/9/2024
5/20/2024

08/2026
06/2026
10/2025
01/2027
12/2025
08/2025
06/2026
08/2026
08/2026
02/2026
09/2026
01/2027
01/2026
01/2026
04/2027
09/2027
07/2025
03/2027
08/2025
07/2025
04/2027

Expiration
Date
05/2026
05/2026

Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
DNV-GL

Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission
Joint Commission

Accreditation
Agency

Joint Commission

Joint Commission



