STROKE CENTERS ACUTE STROKE READY HOSITALS

Hospital	City	State	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Accreditation Agency
Angel Medical Center Inc	Franklin	NC	12/10/2024	12/2026	Joint Commission
Annie Penn Hospital	Reidsville	NC	11/22/2024	11/2026	Joint Commission
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital	Spruce Pine	NC	6/26/2024	06/2026	Joint Commission
Caldwell Memorial I Hospital	Lenoir	NC	4/30/2024	04/2026	Joint Commission
Columbus Regional Healthcare System	Whiteville	NC	1/7/2025	01/2027	DNV-GL
FirstHealth Montgomery Memorial Hospital	Troy	NC	1/27/2025	01/2028	DNV-GL
FirstHealth Moore Regional Hospital - Hoke	Raeford	NC	11/7/2024	11/2027	DNV-GL
FirstHealth Moore Regional Hospital - Richmond	Rockingham	NC	11/6/2024	11/2027	DNV-GL
Harris Regional Hospital	Sylva	NC	7/24/2024	07/2026	Joint Commission
Highlands-Cashiers Hospital	Highlands	NC	11/21/2023	11/2025	Joint Commission
Hoke Healthcare DBA: Cape Fear Valley Hoke Hospital	Raeford	NC	4/12/2025	04/2027	Joint Commission
Maria Parham Health Franklin	Louisburg	NC	6/1/2024	06/2026	Joint Commission
Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital Operating Corp.	Greensboro	NC	11/22/2024	11/2026	Joint Commission
Novant Health Brunswick Medical Center	Bolivia	NC	12/4/2024	12/2026	Joint Commission
Novant Health Forsyth Medical Center	Winston Salem	NC	5/9/2023	05/2025	Joint Commission
Novant Health Mint Hill Medical Center	Charlotte	NC	1/30/2024	01/2026	Joint Commission
MH Mission Hospital McDowell	Marion	NC	6/17/2023	06/2025	Joint Commission
Outer Banks Heallth Hospital	Nags Head	NC	3/15/2024	03/2026	Joint Commission
UNC Health Blue Ridge	Morganton	NC	5/9/2023	05/2025	Joint Commission
ECU Health Bertie Hospital	Windsor	NC	8/14/2024	08/2026	Joint Commission
ECU Health Chowan Hospital	Edenton	NC	8/27/2024	08/2026	Joint Commission

COMPREHENSIVE STROKE CENTER

Hospital	City	State	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Accreditation Agency
Carolinas Medical Center	Charlotte	NC	7/18/2024	07/2026	Joint Commission
Duke University Hospital	Durham	NC	7/18/2024	07/2026	Joint Commission
Mission Hospital, Inc.	Asheville	NC	8/7/2024	08/2026	Joint Commission
Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital	Greensboro	NC	11/21/2024	11/2026	Joint Commission
Novant Health Forsyth Med Center	Winston Salem	NC	10/12/2023	10/2025	Joint Commission
Novant Health New Hanover Regional Medical Center	Wilmington	NC	6/2/2023	06/2026	DNV-GL
Novant Health Presby Medical Center	Charlotte	NC	2/29/2024	02/2026	Joint Commission
ECU Health Medical Center	Greenville	NC	8/7/2024	08/2026	Joint Commission
UNC Rex Health	Raleigh	NC	3/3/2023	03/2026	DNV-GL
University of North Carolina Hospitals	Chapel Hill	NC	7/13/2023	07/2025	Joint Commission
Wake Forest Baptist Medical Center	Winston Salem	NC	4/10/2024	04/2026	Joint Commission

PRIMARY STROKE CENTER

TRIMARI STROKE CENTER					
				Expiration	Accreditation
Hospital	City	State	Effective Date	Date	Agency
Alamance Regional Medical Center, Inc.	Burlington	NC	8/22/2023	08/2025	Joint Commission
Atrium Health Cleveland	Shelby	NC	9/17/2024	09/2026	Joint Commission
Atrium Health Lincoln	Lincolnton	NC	5/23/2023	05/2025	Joint Commission
Atrium Heath Pineville	Charlotte	NC	7/18/2024	07/2026	Joint Commission
Atrium Health Stanly	Albemarle	NC	2/22/2025	02/2027	Joint Commission
Atrium Health Union	Monroe	NC	12/21/2024	12/2026	Joint Commission
Atrium Health University City	Charlotte	NC	7/3/2024	07/2026	Joint Commission
Atrium Wake Forest Baptist Wilkes Medical Center	Wilkesboro	NC	5/14/2025	05/2027	Joint Commission
Cape Fear Valley Health System	Fayetteville	NC	9/24/2024	09/2026	Joint Commission
CaroMont Regional Medical Center	Gastonia	NC	11/5/2024	11/2026	Joint Commission
Carteret County Gneral Hospital	Morehead City	NC	10/10/2023	10/2025	Joint Commission
Catawba Valley Medical Center	Hickory	NC	6/17/2023	06/2025	Joint Commission
Central Carolina Hospittal	Sanford	NC	2/17/2024	02/2026	Joint Commission
FirstHealth Moore Regional Hospital	Pinehurst	NC	11/29/2024	11/2027	DNV-GL
Frye Regional Medical Center, LLC	Hickory	NC	9/20/2024	09/2026	Joint Commission
Duke Regional Hospital	Durham	NC	7/18/2024	07/2026	Joint Commission
Duke Raleigh Hospital	Raleigh	NC	12/7/2024	12/2026	Joint Commission
ECU Health Duplin Hospital	Kenansville	NC	9/28/2024	09/2026	Joint Commission
ECU Health Edgecombe Hospital	Tarboro	NC	8/21/2024	08/2026	Joint Commission

STROKE CENTERS

ECU Health Beaufort Medical Center	Washington	NC	8/7/2024	08/2026	Joint Commission
High Point Medical Centeer	High Point	NC	6/21/2024	06/2026	Joint Commission
Hugh Chatham Health	Elkin	NC	10/13/2023	10/2025	Joint Commission
Iredell Memorial Hospital	Statesville	NC	1/21/2025	01/2027	Joint Commission
Lake Norman Regional Medical Center	Mooresville	NC	12/19/2023	12/2025	Joint Commission
UNC Health Lenoir	Kinston	NC	8/17/2023	08/2025	Joint Commission
Lexington Medical Center	Lexington	NC	6/6/2024	06/2026	Joint Commission
Maria Parham Health Henderson	Henderson	NC	8/19/2024	08/2026	Joint Commission
Nash UNC Health	Rocky Mount	NC	8/20/2024	08/2026	Joint Commission
Northern Regional Hospital	Mount Airy	NC	2/22/2024	02/2026	Joint Commission
Novant Health Huntersville Med Center	Huntersville	NC	9/18/2024	09/2026	Joint Commission
Novant Health Matthews Med Center	Matthews	NC	1/30/2025	01/2027	Joint Commission
Novant Health Rowan Med Center	Salisbury	NC	1/13/2024	01/2026	Joint Commission
Novant Health Thomasville Medical Center	Thomasville	NC	1/27/2024	01/2026	Joint Commission
Onslow Memorial Hospital	Jacksonville	NC	4/8/2025	04/2027	Joint Commission
Sentara Albemarle Medical Center	Elizabeth City	NC	9/4/2024	09/2027	DNV-GL
UNC Johnston Health	Smithfield	NC	7/15/2023	07/2025	Joint Commission
WakeMed Cary Hospital	Cary	NC	3/12/2025	03/2027	Joint Commission
Watauga Medical Center	Boone	NC	8/9/2023	08/2025	Joint Commission
UNC Health Wayne	Goldsboro	NC	7/14/2023	07/2025	Joint Commission
Wilson Medical Center, LLC	Wilson	NC	4/12/2025	04/2027	Joint Commission

THROMBECTOMY CAPABLE STROKE CENTER

					Expiration	Accreditation
	Hospital	City	State	Effective Date	Date	Agency
Atrium Health Cabarrus		Concord	NC	5/9/2024	05/2026	Joint Commission
WakeMed Raleigh		Raleigh	NC	5/20/2024	05/2026	Joint Commission